GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1222
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01°T AUGUST, 2024

NATIONAL CAREER SERVICE PORTAL

1222. DR. MEDHA VISHRAM KULKARNI :

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vacancies uploaded on National Career Service (NCS) portal during 2023-24; and
(b) whether the Government is planning to upgrade the NCS Portal for the benefit of job seekers of the country?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)

(a): The number of vacancies mobilized through National Career Service
(NCS) Portal during 2023-24 is 1.09 Crores.

(b): Yes, Sir.
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